## CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL

## JOB ADVERTISEMENT Temporary Laborers/Brush Cutters Light Department

The City and Borough of Wrangell will accept applications to establish a pool of **Temporary Laborers/Brush Cutters** for the Light Department. You must have a valid Alaska Drivers license.

The Light Department will begin to accept applications on 05/26/2016 to establish an open pool of applicants for temporary help. Applicants can submit an application anytime through December 31, 2016. Employees will be selected from applications in the pool at the time employees are needed throughout the year. Those who have applied previously will need to re-apply.

The work is temporary help working with Light Department employees on various projects as needed. Applicants must be able to work in all weather conditions. These positions will be filled on a temporary as needed basis.

Applications may be obtained and returned to City Hall, 205 Brueger Street (P.O. Box 531), Wrangell, AK 99929.

The City and Borough of Wrangell is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.

Jeff Jabusch Borough Manager

KSTKPlease announce May 26, 2016 through December 31, 2016SENTINELPlease publish June 2 & June 9, 2016

Posted @ all City Departments May 26, 2016